
Annex 
 

Number of traffic accidents and resultant casualties involving 
drivers holding a probationary driving licence 

 in 2007-2009 
 

 

No. of Traffic Accidents# No. of Resultant Casualties^ 

Year Motor 
cycles & 

motor 
tricycles 

Private 
cars 

Light 
good 

vehicles 

Motor 
cycles & 

motor 
tricycles 

Private 
cars 

Light 
good 

vehicles 

2007 370 
(12.9%) 

- - 410 
(12.8%) 

- - 

2008 286 
(11.2%) 

- - 298 
(10.5%) 

- - 

2009 210 
(8.4%) 

42 
(0.8%) 

6 
(0.3%) 

226 
(8.1%) 

56 
(0.8%) 

7 
(0.2%) 

Total 866 42 6 934 56 7 
# Figures in brackets represent the percentage share out of the total number of 

traffic accidents involving the relevant vehicle class in that particular year.  
 
^ Figures in brackets represent the percentage share out of the total number of the 

resultant casualties of traffic accidents involving the relevant vehicle class in 
that particular year. 

 
 


