Annex

Number of traffic accidents and resultant casualties involving drivers holding a probationary driving licence in 2007-2009

Year	No. of Traffic Accidents [#]			No. of Resultant Casualties^		
	Motor cycles & motor tricycles	Private cars	Light good vehicles	Motor cycles & motor tricycles	Private cars	Light good vehicles
2007	370 (12.9%)	-	-	410 (12.8%)	-	-
2008	286 (11.2%)	-	-	298 (10.5%)	-	-
2009	210 (8.4%)	42 (0.8%)	6 (0.3%)	226 (8.1%)	56 (0.8%)	7 (0.2%)
<u>Total</u>	<u>866</u>	<u>42</u>	<u>6</u>	<u>934</u>	<u>56</u>	<u>7</u>

Figures in brackets represent the percentage share out of the total number of traffic accidents involving the relevant vehicle class in that particular year.

Figures in brackets represent the percentage share out of the total number of the resultant casualties of traffic accidents involving the relevant vehicle class in that particular year.